
Bloomberg SEF LLC: Disciplinary Action   

  

For trade April 9, 2024, Goldman Sachs International violated BSEF Rule 531.A(d) by failing report the 

Block Trades to BSEF within 10 minutes after the Participants agreed/executed the terms of the Block 

Trade. 

Summary Notice of Fine ($1250)   

Effective Date: July 29th, 2024  

 


